VILLAGE OF PARKS
TEAM CONTACTS

Parks & Recreation Director
Fanny Carmona

fcarmona@palmettobay-fl.gov

Parks Manager
Kirk Hearin

khearin@palmettobay-fl.gov

Events & Programs Supervisor

: Park Reservation Specialist Park Supervisor
Saylin Paez Vanessa Binns Colin Wells
spaez@palmettobay-fl.gov vbinns@palmettobay-fl.gov cwells@palmettobay-fl.gov
Events & Programs Coordinator Park Supervisor Administrative Assistant
Nick Perez-Cubas Marty “Luis” Tejeda Amanda Wheeler
nperez-cubas@palmettobay-fl.gov ltejeda@palmettobay-fl.gov awheeler@palmettobay-fl.gov
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PARK ADDRESS/HOURS & HOLIDAY HOURS

PARKS HOURS

L
i
Coral Reef Park: 7895 SW 152" Street | 305-235-1593 | tenniscourt@palmettobay-fl.gov | Sunrise to Sundown
Tennis Center: Monday- Friday: 8 a.m.to 12 p.m.; 3 p.m.to 10 p.m. | Saturday & Sunday: 8 a.m. -8 p.m.
Palmetto Bay Park: 17535 SW 95 Avenue | 305-251-2751 | Monday-Friday 8 a.m. to 10 p.m.
Saturday: 8 a.m.to 9 p.m. | Sunday: 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.
Ludovici Park: 17641 Old Cutler Road | 305-234-6383 | 8 a.m. to 6 p.m.
Thalatta Estate: 17301 Old Cutler Road | 305-234-6383 | www.thalattaestate.com
Sunday - Thursday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. | Friday - Saturday, 9 a.m. to 2 p.m.
Perrine Wayside Dog Park: 16425 S. Dixie Hwy | 8 a.m. to sundown
Monday, Friday, and Saturday, 10 a.m. - 6 p.m. | Wednesday & Thursday, Noon - 8 p.m.
Closed Tuesday, Sunday and Federal Holidays.
HOLIDAY HOURS OF OPERATION *
Christmas Eve: Parks close at 4 p.m. | Christmas Day: Parks closed ‘

New Year's Eve: Parks close at 4 p.m. | New Year's Day: Regular hours of operation
Independence Day: Check Village website




